Form 3160-5 (June 2015)

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

OCD Artesia

FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 1004-0137

Expires: January 31, 2018 se Serial No. NM7718

UCD .		
	5.	Leas
	l	NMI

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS

Do not use this form for proposals to drill or to re-enter an abandoned well. Use form 3160-3 (APD) for such proposals.		6. If Indian, Allottee or Tribe Name					
SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE - Other instructions on page 2		7. If Unit or CA/Agreement, Name and/or No.					
1. Type of Well ☐ Gas Well ☐ Other			8. Well Name and No. WEST RED LAKE UNIT 26				
2. Name of Operator Contact: MIKE PIPPIN LIME ROCK RESOURCES II-A, L.P. E-Mail: MIKE@PIPPINLLC.COM			9. API Well No. 30-015-00821				
3a. Address C/O MIKE PIPPIN 3104 N. SULLIVAN FARMINGTON, NM 87401 3b. Phone No. Ph: 505-327			(include area code) '-4573		10. Field and Pool or Exploratory Area RED LAKE,Q-GB-SA 51300		
4. Location of Well (Footage, Sec., T., R., M., or Survey Description)					11. County or Parish, State		
Sec 8 T18S R27E NWSE 2340FSL 400FEL			EDDY COUNTY, NM				
12. CHECK THE A	PPROPRIATE BOX(ES)	TO INDICAT	E NATURE OI	NOTICE,	REPORT, OR OT	HER DATA	
TYPE OF SUBMISSION	TYPE OF ACTION						
□ Notice of Intent	☐ Acidize	Deep	en	☐ Product	ion (Start/Resume)	■ Water Shut-Off	
_	☐ Alter Casing	☐ Hydr	aulic Fracturing	☐ Reclam		☐ Well Integrity	
Subsequent Report	☐ Casing Repair	_	Construction	☐ Recomp		☑ Other Successor of Operato	
☐ Final Abandonment Notice	☐ Change Plans ☐ Convert to Injection		and Abandon	☐ Tempor	arily Abandon	r	
THIS IS THE NOTIFICATION Change of Operator Effective Lime Rock Resources II-A, L. stipulations, & restrictions cor Lime Rock's address is 1111 Bond Coverage: NMB00716 Additional Bond Coverage: N Former Operator: Devon Ene This well was P&Aed on 12/3 Change of Operator dated 1/7	: December 09, 2010. P. as a new operator, acconcerning operations conducted Bagby Street, Suite 4600 & Bond Surety No. B006 IMB00756 & Bond Surety Production Company 10/10. It just came to Lime	cepts all applic ucted on this w), Houston, TX 058. / No. B006381 y, LP 333 W. S e Rock's attent	able terms, cond vell. 77002. heridan Ave., O	ditions, klahoma Ci	DISTRIC by, OK 73102	RECEIVED JUL 0 6 2018 CT II-ARTESIA O.C.D. / by C. WALLS Eng. 1/14/18	
					Bunz	ng. 1/16/18	
				*			
14. I hereby certify that the foregoing i	Electronic Submission	RESOURCES	I-A, L.P., sent to	the Carlsba	n System d	DM	
14. I hereby certify that the foregoing in Name (Printed/Typed) MIKE PI	Electronic Submission in For LIME ROCK Committed to AFMSS for the committed	RESOURCES	I-A, L.P., sent to by PRISCILLA PE	the Carlsba	n System d 0/2017 ()		
Name (Printed/Typed) MIKE PII	Electronic Submission a For LIME ROCK Committed to AFMSS f PPIN Submission)	RESOURCES or processing	I-A, L.P., sent to by PRISCILLA PE Title PETRO Date 08/14/2	the Carlsba REZ on 09/2 LEUM ENG	n System d 0/2017 () SINEER		
Name (Printed/Typed) MIKE PII	Electronic Submission a For LIME ROCK Committed to AFMSS for	RESOURCES or processing	I-A, L.P., sent to by PRISCILLA PE Title PETRO Date 08/14/2	the Carlsba REZ on 09/2 LEUM ENG	n System d 0/2017 () SINEER		
Name (Printed/Typed) MIKE PII Signature (Electronic Approved By	Electronic Submission a For LIME ROCK Committed to AFMSS f PPIN Submission) THIS SPACE F	OR FEDERA	I-A, L.P., sent to by PRISCILLA PE Title PETRO Date 08/14/2	the Carlsba REZ on 09/2 LEUM ENG	n System d 0/2017 () SINEER		
Name (Printed/Typed) MIKE PII Signature (Electronic	Electronic Submission a For LIME ROCK Committed to AFMSS f PPIN Submission) THIS SPACE F ed. Approval of this notice docuitable title to those rights in the	OR FEDERA	J-A, L.P., sent to by PRISCILLA PE Title PETRO Date 08/14/2 L OR STATE	the Carlsba REZ on 09/2 LEUM ENG	n System d 0/2017 () SINEER	1/16/19	